
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006200-2022 

Contract

2122-17-RIS-LW - BID DEVELOPMENT CONSULTANCY &
TRAINING SERVICES

Sheffield Hallam University

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-006200

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02fc0e  

Published 7 March 2022, 4:13pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Sheffield Hallam University

City Campus,Howard Street

SHEFFIELD

S11WB

Contact

Procurement Team

Email

strategicprocurement@shu.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 1142253431

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006200-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006200-2022
mailto:strategicprocurement@shu.ac.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE32 - Sheffield

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.shu.ac.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://www.shu.ac.uk/


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

2122-17-RIS-LW - BID DEVELOPMENT CONSULTANCY & TRAINING SERVICES

Reference number

2122-17-RIS-LW

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79411100 - Business development consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The University has a requirement for the provision of specialist research support

consultancy services to enhance the professional development of research staff

alongside the submission of grant and funding applications to bodies such as UKRI,

NIHR, European Commission, and other reputable funding bodies. The requirement is

for the successful party to support these funding bid development and submission

activities, along with delivering targeted horizon scanning and staff development

workshops and seminars, to develop a sustainable and high quality programme of

research across the University.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)



Page 4 to 6

Value excluding VAT: £264,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79411100 - Business development consultancy services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE32 - Sheffield

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The University has a requirement for the provision of specialist research support

consultancy services to enhance the professional development of research staff

alongside the submission of grant and funding applications to bodies such as UKRI,

NIHR, European Commission, and other reputable funding bodies. The requirement is

for the successful party to support these funding bid development and submission

activities, along with delivering targeted horizon scanning and staff development

workshops and seminars, to develop a sustainable and high quality programme of

research across the University.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-029848

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 February 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

WRG Europe Ltd

26-28 Southernhay East

/Notice/029848-2021


Page 6 to 6

Exeter

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £264,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £264,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Sheffield Hallam University

Sheffield

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-04T17:31:44+0100
	TCPDF




